
·- ............ -.. -·. --
west v~rglnla depor~ll C?.!.~~~~~~!~~t-~1- ~':'!..e:?:l~?n -"""------· 

<>h:;c-: ul Oil ;md Cia~ 
oiH ~7·' SH\.~1, ~1:. 
t'lwrll: .. ron. WV :!:"'101 
l'huu¢ ('IH I J 'l:?b·U·t;lll r:,x t'\04) 926-1» 52 

Tlte Honorable Jim Justice 
Govemor 
~}k1te Cqpitol Complex 
1900Konowho Boulevord,.Eas1 
Charieston, West Virgu'liO 25305 

Governor Jvsttc~: 

August 1, 2017 

Jim Ju~i\:\:' . c,,,,~nu•t 
.\u,hn t •!p~rtun. Cubm.:t ~ecre1al'\ 

!.l~o=p \\' .('•1\ 

Enclosed is Ci compilation of receipts and e>ependltures from fhe 011 and Gas 
Reclamation fund for Fiscal Year 2016r as required by WV Code 22-6-29(b). 

Dunng the fiscal year, $116,065 wos collected ond:depostted 1n the fund from permtt 
fees and other revenue~. Expenditures from the fund were :$1 ,098 which was for 
Personal Servtces and Benefits of one employee. 

Shnuld you hove any qu~stions or require adcntionc.1l information. please contact mr.: at 
(304) Y26-0499 extension 1654. 



West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection 
Office of Oil and Gas 

FY2016 Annual Report for Fund 3322 
Per WV Code 22-6-29(b) 

Fund 3322 • Oil and Gas Reclamation 

Begiming Cash at July 1, 2015 

Revenues: 
Bond Forfeitures 
Well Work Permit Fees 
Miscellaneous 

TOTAL REVENUE 

Expenditures: 
Personal Services 
Benefits 
Unclassified 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

Ending Cash at June 30, 2016 

362,048 

66,065 
50,000 

116,065 

852 
246 

1,098 

4n,o15 


