

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Off and Gas 601 57° Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304 Phone (304) 926-0450 Fax (304) 926-0452 Jim Justice, Governor Austin Caperton, Cabinet Secretary dep.wy.gov

August 1, 2017

The Honorable Jim Justice Governor State Capitol Complex 1900 Kanawha Boulevard, East Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Governor Justice:

Enclosed is a compilation of receipts and expenditures from the Oil and Gas Reclamation Fund for Fiscal Year 2016, as required by WV Code 22-6-29(b)

During the fiscal year, \$116,065 was collected and deposited in the fund from permit fees and other revenues. Expenditures from the fund were \$1,098 which was for Personal Services and Benefits of one employee.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at (304) 926-0499 extension 1654.

James Martin, Chief Office of Oil and Gas

Promoting a healthy anvironment

## West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas FY2016 Annual Report for Fund 3322 Per WV Code 22-6-29(b)

Fund 3322 - Oil and Gas Reclamation		
Beginning Cash at July 1, 2015		362,048
Revenues: Bond Forfeitures Well Work Permit Fees Miscellaneous	66,065 50,000	
TOTAL REVENUE		116,065
Expenditures: Personal Services Benefits Unclassified TOTAL EXPENDITURES	852 246	1,098
Ending Cash at June 30, 2016		477,015